

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

SUPREME COURT CASE NO.: SC01-2
5DCA CASE NO.: 5D00-267
CIRCUIT COURT CASE NO.: 99-513-CP

BONNIE ALLEN,

PETITIONER,

v.

MARGARETE DALK,

RESPONDENT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

WILLIAM H. PHELAN, JR.
FLA. BAR NO. 273805
BOND, ARNETT & PHELAN, P.A.
PO BOX 2405
OCALA, FL 34478-2405
(352) 622-1188
ATTORNEYS FOR THE PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|--|-------------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS | i |
| TABLE OF CITATIONS..... | ii |
| ARGUMENT | 1 |
| POINTS OF REBUTTAL ARGUMENT: | |
| I. THE RESPONDENT IGNORES THE RECIPROCITY OF FORMALITIES FOR EXECUTION AND REVOCATION OF WILLS..... | 1 |
| II. THIS APPEAL DOES NOT INVOLVE CONTESTED ISSUES OF FACT | 6 |
| III. THE EQUITABLE REMEDY OF CONSTRUCTIVE TRUST IS APPROPRIATE IN THIS CASE | 7 |
| IV. INTESTATE SUCCESSION DOES NOT CREATE SOME SPECIAL RIGHT OBVIATING OTHERWISE UNJUST ENRICHMENT | 10 |
| V. IMPOSITION OF A CONSTRUCTIVE TRUST IS CONSISTENT WITH GOOD PUBLIC POLICY | 11 |
| CONCLUSION | 14 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | 14 |
| CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE | 14 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| <u>CASES:</u> | <u>PAGE</u> |
|--|---------------------------------|
| <u>Armstrong v. Harris,</u> 773 So.2d 7 (Fla. 2000) | 7 |
| <u>Danielle, Inc. v. Jamko, Inc.,</u> 408 So.2d 735, 738 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982) | 9 |
| <u>Duval Utility Company, v. Florida Public Service Commission,</u> 380 So.2d 1028 (Fla. 1980) | 6 |
| <u>Estate of Flohl v. Flohl,</u> 764 So.2d 802 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000) | 10 |
| <u>In re: Estate of Salathe,</u> 703 So.2d 1167 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997) | 4 |
| <u>In Re: Estate of Scott,</u> 659 So.2d 361 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1995) | 4, 5 |
| <u>In re: The Estate of Tolin,</u> 622 So.2d 988 (Fla. 1993) | 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 10, 11, 13 |
| <u>Lamarca v. Miami Herald Pub. Co.,</u> 395 F.Supp. 324 (S.D. Fla. 1975) | 8 |
| <u>Manufacturer's National Bank of Hialeah v. Canmont International, Inc.,</u> 322 So.2d 565 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975) | 6 |
| <u>Shaw v. Shaw,</u> 334 So.2d 13, 16 (Fla. 1976) | 6 |
| <u>STATUTES:</u> | |

§732.502 Fla.Stat. (2000) 2

§732.505 - .506 Fla.Stat. (2000) 2
